



**With New and Updated Serving Size and Nutrition Information**

## **Tender Beef in Brown Sauce®**

Product Name/Description: *Tender Beef in Brown Sauce*

Brand: Tall Hat Foods

Manufacturer SKU: 40300

UPC Number: 1 06 80140 51842 8

### **Product Description**

Our *Classic Beef Tenderloin in Brown Sauce* is sure to become indispensable in your kitchen. Handcrafted in our kitchen, this seared beef tenderloin is prepared in a rich demi-glace reduction sauce perfect for serving over the starch selection of your choice. Add a touch of cream to instantly transform this kitchen staple into your signature *Beef Stroganoff* or add roasted carrots and pearl onions to create flawless *Beef Bourguignon*.

### **Product Classification**



USDA Inspected

Fully Cooked; Not Shelf Stable

Ready-to-Eat (RTE)

Keep Frozen; Refrigerate After Opening

### **Product Allergen Alert**

Contains: No Known Allergens

### **Packaging Specifications**

Net Pack Weight- 20# (2 Each/10# Bags)

Net Fluid Volume- 256 fl. oz (2 Each/128 fl. oz Bags)

UOM Weight: 20#

Net Weight: 20#

Gross Weight: 21.48#

Pack Measurement Size (L/W/H): 13.50" x 13.50" x 3.50"

Labeling: Case is Labelled, Each Individual Bag is Labelled.

Minimum Case Order: 25 Cases (500#)

Pallet Configuration: 9 cases per layer/3 Layers per pallet

Manufacturer Requests Backhaul from Distributor

### **Ingredient Deck**

**Beef Tenderloin, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Beef Stock** (Water, Veal Bones, Yellow Onion, Carrot, Celery, Tomato Pastes, Parsley, Leek, Peppercorn, Bay Leaf), **Chicken Stock** (Chicken Meat, Chicken Juices, Maltodextrin, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Flavors, Salt, Cornstarch, 2% or less of Corn Oil, Disodium Inosinate/Disodium Guanylate, Dried Chicken Broth, Chicken Fat, Potato Starch, Turmeric, Annatto, Paprika, Rosemary Extract, Lactic Acid), **Beef Stock**, (Roasted Beef, Concentrated Beef Stock, Maltodextrin,

Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Cornstarch, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Carrot, Natural Flavors, 2% or less of Disodium Inosinate/Disodium Guanylate, Caramel Color, Salt, Corn Oil, Spices and Coloring, Potato Starch, Dextrose, Lactic Acid), **Chicken Stock** (Chicken Meat, Chicken Juices, Maltodextrin, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Flavors, Salt, Cornstarch, 2% or less of Corn Oil, Disodium Inosinate/Disodium Guanylate, Dried Chicken Broth, Chicken Fat, Potato Starch, Turmeric, Annatto, Paprika, Rosemary Extract, Lactic Acid), **Cornstarch, Vegetable Oil, Black Pepper, Kosher Salt.**

**Possible Nutrition Claims**

- Low Calorie Meal
- Low Fat;
- Low Saturated Fat
- Low Cholesterol
- Low Sodium
- Gluten-Free
- No MSG Added

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size: 5.25 Oz. (W) 4.0 Oz. (V) (162g)	
Servings Per Container: 28	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 150	Calories from Fat 50
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 6g	<b>9%</b>
Saturated Fat 2g	<b>10%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 40mg	<b>13%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 160mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 6g	<b>2%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars <1g	
<b>Protein</b> 15g	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 4%
Calcium 2%	• Iron 6%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000    2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g    80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g    25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg    300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg    2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g    375g
Dietary Fiber	25g    30g